MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLICE DEPARTMENT AND CHRISTIAN COUNTY SHERIFFS'S DEPARTMENT.

This MEMORANDUM OF	UNDERST	`AND	ING is hereby	executed this	da	ay of
	between	the	CHRISTIAN	I COUNTY	BOARD	OF
EDUCATION by and through	gh its CHRI	ISTIA	N COUNTY	PUBLIC SCHO	OOLS POI	LICE
DEPARTMENT ("Agency")	and CHRI	STIA	N COUNTY S	SHERIFFS'S D	EPARTM	ENT
("Sheriff's Department").						

RECITALS

- A. The Agency and the Sheriff's Department agree that in order for the two law enforcement agencies to work together for the public welfare in Christian County, the Agency needs to have access to the Sheriff's Department's public safety and responder radio channels, including LINK/NCIC information;
- B. The Agency acknowledges that the shared information should be handled by the Agency in conformity with applicable rules and laws with respect to such information:
- C. The Agency and Sheriff's Department believe it is in the best interest of each law enforcement agency and the citizens of Christian County, Kentucky, to enter into this memorandum of understanding with respect to the Agency's access and use of the Sheriff's Department public safety and radio responder channels, including without limitation LINK/NCIC information.

UNDERSTANDING OF AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreement contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Agency will be granted access to Sheriff's Department radio channels for public safety and responder safety, including without limitation LINK/NCIC information via radio.
- 2. This Agency shall not use any LINK/NCIC information for any purpose other than that necessary to perform their duties in providing both safety for themselves or the safety of a civilian/victim that they are in custody of or for an official investigation.
- 3. This access does include authorization to access LINK/NCIC and other state databases through NLETS.
- 4. LINK/ NCIC data from an inquiry shall not be disseminated to non-criminal justice agencies.

TERMINATION

The Kentucky State Police and/or the Sheriff's Department each have the right to immediately suspend access to these channels and any information provided in this agreement to the Agency when any rule, procedure, or policy adopted by the Kentucky State Police, NCIC, Advisory Policy Board, FBI, or NLETS has been violated or appears to have been violated by this Agency. Suspension may also be imposed for violation of any law of this state or the federal agency applicable to the security and privacy of information received. The Kentucky State Police and/or the Sheriff's Department may reinstate this Memorandum of Understanding when violations are resolved to the satisfaction of the CJIS Systems Agency, FBI/NCIC, or NLETS.

This memorandum of understanding is jointly executed by the authorized signator individuals below between the CHRISTIAN COUNTY SHERIFFS'S DEPARTMENT and the CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLICE DEPARTMENT, thisday of, 2025.
Superintendent, CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Sheriff, CHRISTIAN COUNTY SHERIFFS'S DEPARTMENT
APPROVED:
Terminal Agency Chairman,
Hopkinsville Christian County Emergency Communications Center